'KFXA CEDAR RAPIDS |

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD
COVERED OCTOBER 1, 2009 TO DECEMBER 31, 2009 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Fourth Quarter of 2009:

FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Saturday & Sunday, 9:00-9:30 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-10:00 AM

AMERICA’S MOST WANTED (Network/Public Affairs) Televised Saturdays 8:00-9:00 PM
AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 6:00-6:30 AM

FIRST BUSINESS(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 6:30-7:00 AM



The following is a list of some of the more significant community issnes addressed by KIFXA-TV for the quarter specified.
This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 4" Quarter 2009

ISSUE DESCRIPTION: PROGRAM SEGMENT: DATE/TIME: DURATION: DESCRIPTION QF SEGMENT:

1. Education/Children Local News 10-8-09 3:40 State Universities reviewing options for cut in state funds.

2. Police/Courts Local News 10-9-09 35 Cedar Rapids is calling for residents interested in volunteering
At the new Community Connections Resource Center on the
Southeast Side of the City.

3. Police/Courts Local News 10-11-09 2:55 The growing concern in Iowa City over the street gang

Problems on the Southeast Side.

4, Environmental Concerns Local News 10-12-09 25 Cedar Rapids reminding residents that leaf burning is not
Allowed in the City of Cedar Rapids.

5 Economic Growth Local News 10-12-09 2:50 Problems of local graduates trying to find jobs in a down
Economy.
6. Environmental Concerns Local News 10-13-09 1:47 Getting ready for winter weather. Tips viewers need.
7. Economic Growth Local News 10-13-09 1:35 New Owners of Agriprocessors in Postville feel they are
a good fit for the town.
8, Police/Courts Local News 10-14-09 3:13 Trial begins for former owner of Agriprocessors in Postville.
9, Healthcare Local News 10-14-09 2:27 Fastern Iowans have been flooding into Hospitals in fear of

The HINI flu. 1 out of 4 students was out siclk from East
High School in Waterloo.

10. Economic Growth Local News 10-15-09 :55 City of Cedar Rapids is boarding up abandoned homes
Remaining after the floods of 2008,



11.

12,

13,

14.

15,

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

2L

22.

23,

24.

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Police/Courts
Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Healthcare
Economic Growth

Policef’_COm‘ts

Police/Courts

Economic Growth

Healthcare

Environmental Concern

Healthcare

Economic Growth

Local News

Local News

Local News
Local News

Local News

Local News
Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

10-16-09

10-17-09

10-20-09
10-21-09

10-21-09

10-21-09

10-21-09

10-23-09

10-23-09

10-24-09

10-26-09

10-26-09

10-27-09

10-27-09

1:55

1:55

2:25

35

2:40

2:30

45

1:00

25

1:4G

2:20

140

45

50

Bimm Ridder Sportsware, a success story in Cedar Rapids to
Kick-off a naticnal spotlight segment on CNN,

Fire strikes downtown businesses in Postville, as town still
Tries to recover from immigration raid.

Teen is accidentally shot in a hunting accident in Manchester,
Follow Up to fire story in Postville.

80 positions at the Anamosa Prison are slated to be cut due to
State budget cuts,

Iowa residents must wait for HIN1 vaccine,
Department of Human Services hit hard by state budget cuts,

Police still searching for the man behind a high speed chase
And a meth lab discovered in North Liberty.

The culture of fraud at the Agriptocessors plant in Postville,

The rebuilding of Czech Village in Cedar Rapids, Celebrating
Today, but knowing there’s still a long way to go,

Limitations on HINI vaceine in the Linn County Area.

Boil Order in effect for the city of Wellman due to a water
Line break,

Linn County has received 8400 doses of HIN1 vaccine, which
Is enough for just 4% of the population of Litm County.

FEMA deadline is now June 2010 for people living in FEMA
Mobile homes. However after November residents will have
To start paying rent,



25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32.

33.

34,

33,

36.
37.

Education/Children

Police/Courts

Economic Growih

Police/Courts

Economic Growth

Police/Courts

Healthcare

Education/Children

Education/Children

Police/Courts

Police/Courts

Police/Courts
Police/Couris

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

TLocal News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News.

10-27-09

10-28-09

10-28-09

10-29-09

10-30-09

11-9-09

11-10-09

11-11-09

11-12-09

11-13-09

11-13-09

11-14-09
11-14-09

2:30

2:30

1:30

12:00

40

1:50

35

3:34

2:42

1:05

2:17

20
25

The 2010 budget crisis will force students at [owa’s
Universities to pay more.

Trial of Michelle Kehoe; prosecutors say she drove her sons
To a pond near Littleton to kill them.

Towa Governor finalizes across the board cuts to make up for
2010 budget crisis.

Scales of Justice Investigation: why some people go to court
While others have their charges dropped.

China lifting its ban on U.S. Pork, Iowa is the nation’s largest
Pork producing state and China is the Fastest growing market.

Budget deal with unions to avoid cuts to guards at prisons in
Iowa.

Researchers at Jowa State think they’ve made a major
Discovery in the fight against Parkinson’s discase,

Honor flights for local veterans fulfill a life-long dream.

Central City teachers decide to work without pay for a few
Days in order fo save their jobs during a tough budget time.

105 people will be laid off due to budget problems in the
State of lowa,

Red Light cameras will be operational in December in the
City of Cedar Rapids.

Jailers in Dubuque County discover an inmate dead.
Body of an Iowan is found in Texas. Person was missing
Since 2007,



38.
39.
40,

41.

42,
43,
44,
45.‘
46.
47,
48,

49.

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Police/Courls

Economic Growth

Police/Courts

Police/Couris

Police/Courts

Economic Growth

Education/Children

Education/Children

Police/Courts

Police/Courts

Local News

Local News

Local News

chal News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

11-16-09

11-17-09

11-18-09

11-18-09

11-18-09

11-19-09

11-19-09

11-19-09

11-20-09

11-20-09

11-20-09

11-23-09

45

1:41

1:10

2:40

45

1:05

1:40

2:00

2:05

2:25

2:15

2:10

Gay marriages in lowa has been big business in a tough
Economy wedding planners say,

Questions about how the government run stimulus money
Is being spent in Towa.

Towa Governor Chet Culver announces a deal has been
Struck to keep more State Troopers on the road.

An Jowa Congressman is trying to stop inmates from
Guantanamo Bay being moved to Thomson, Illinois; just
Across the river from Clinton, Towa.

Update on the Becker Trial, the man accused of the shooting
Death of Aplington-Parkersburg coach Ed Thomas,

Another Towa City bar losses its license, triggering a coutt
Battle. The business says the city is violating state law.

Busted Series Special: School bus drivers not following
Traffic laws in Cedar Rapids when transporting children.

Reporter Chris Jones reports how poor and middle-class
Families are giving more to the government in taxes.

How to avoid a tax increase without sacrificing Towa’s
Education.

On national adoption day, families come together to
Legally adopt their children.

Vicious pit bult attack in Cedar Rapids. The Cedar Rapids
Police needed to take exireme measures to stop the dog.

Police across lowa are cracking down on seatbelt usage
& speeders.



50.
5L

52,

53.
54.
35.

56.

57.
58.

59.

60.

61,

62.

Police/Courts

Education/Children

Economic Growth

Police/Courts

Economic Growth

Economic Growth

Police/Courts

Environmental Concerns

Environmental Concerns

Environmental Concerns

Environmental Concerns

Environmental Concerns

Environmental Concerns

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

11-23-09

11-25-09

11-25-09

11-27-09

11-28-09

11-29-09

11-30-09

11-30-09

12-8-09

12-9-09

12-10-09

12-12-09

12-13-09

2:25

3:05

1:25

30

1:35

1:40

1:47

6:00

4:00

2:30

Washington man found dead in car after an early morning
Bar fight. Man died at University Hospitals in Iowa City.

Mother comes forward with concerns about supervision of
Children on school buses.

Clean-up continues in the flood area of Cedar Rapids.

Man accused of bank robbery in Story, Madison, Green
& Johnson counties pleas Not Guilty.

Black Friday sales & people looking for big deals and
Retailers looking for big sales.

Volunteers helping the day after Thanksgiving to rebuild
Homes in the Cedar Rapids, flood zone.

Police standoff ends in Waterloo.

Alliant Energy offers tips to keep your family safe during the
Holiday time.

Lindsey Morone informs viewers of the difficulties faced by
Truck Drivers in the Midwest during the winter months.

Severe Winter Weather warnings in [owa. Weather
Weather Department provides weather information for
Viewers.

Kelly O’Connell informs viewers of clean-up operations after
Severe Winter Weather.

1300 Linn County Residents without power due to Winter
Storm,
Problems of snow clean-up from first major storm of the vear,



63.

64,

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72,

73.

74.

Healthcare

Fconomic Growth

Police/Courts

Healthcare

Education/Children

Healthcare

Economic Growth

Education/Children

Environmental Concerns

Healthcare

Police/Courts

Healthcare

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

12-15-09

12-15-09

12-16-09

12-16-09

12-16-09

12-18-09

12-18-09

12-18-09

12-20-09

12-21-09

12-21-09

12-21-09

45

1:42

2:31

1:25

1:27

1:02

:55

2:31

1:34

25

53

1:55

Massive recall of HIN1 vaccine affecting thousands of
Children in Iowa.

Terror suspects will be moved from Guantanamo Bay to
Thomson, [llinois. Local residents excited about futare jobs,
But also concerned about security.

Michelle Kehoe sentenced to life in prison for killing one son
And attempting to kill another,

A Cedar Rapids fire at the former Farmstead Foods plant leads
To Linn County Health Department issuing warnings for air
quality.

Toys-For-Tots helping children in-need.

Facebook helps local man locate a badly needed kidney.

John Burge’s kidney was failing rapidly, but a simple

Facebook update located a new one for him.

Up to 140 new positions coming to Cedar Rapids at the
Ruffalo Cody plant.

New [owa online system cavsing problems for low income
Families who rely on state assistance for daycare.

Kristian Lietzen provides road information from the most
Recent round of Severe Winter Weather.

Update on a health warning for people living near the former
Farmstead Foods Plant.

Waterloo police investigate a weekend shooting.

Review of the Senate’s work on the Healthcare Bill.



75.

76.

77.

78,

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

Environmental Concerns

Healthcare

Economic Growth

Environmental Concerns
Environmental Concerns

Economic Growih

Environmental Concerns

Police/Courts

Police/Courts

Local News

Local News

Locat News

Local News
Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

Local News

12-23-09

12-24-09

12-25-09

12-26-09

12-28-09

12-29-09

12-30-09

12-31-09

12-31-09

2:10

22

52

2:45

3:00

3:13

2:58

1:40

2:15

Almost 2000 Alliant Energy customers without power in
Cedar Rapids.

Update on the fire at the former Farmstead Foods plant.
Fire Department scaling back efforts.

Severe Weather and Holiday Shopping; going until the last
Minute.

Problems with air travel due to severe weather,

Local travel problems during the Holiday Weekend.,

The Army Corp on Engineers tells the City of Cedar
Rapids that building a flood wall is too expensive and

The chance of another major flood is not high enough

To warrant the cost.

Local students following in our Newsrooms footsteps and
I[nvestigating the creck by the Cedar Rapids Airport. Their

Report could bring them a award for science.

Legal battle in lowa City over the location of a Homeless
Shelter,

20-Year Old found dead in an apartment in Towa City.

KFXA-TV Second Generation of Iowa Q4 2009




