

A LIST OF SIGNIFICANT PROBLEMS AND SIGNIFICANT RESPONSIVE PROGRAMMING DURING PERIOD COVERED OCTOBER 1, 2009 TO DECEMBER 31, 2009 BY KFXA-TV, CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA.

Public affairs and news programming televised by KFXA-TV during Fourth Quarter of 2009:

FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Monday through Friday, 9:00-10:00 PM

FOX NEWS AT 9 (Local/News) Televised Saturday & Sunday, 9:00-9:30 PM

FOX NEWS SUNDAY (Network/News) Televised Sundays 9:00-10:00 AM

AMERICA'S MOST WANTED (Network/Public Affairs) Televised Saturdays 8:00-9:00 PM

AG DAY(Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 6:00-6:30 AM

FIRST BUSINESS (Syndicated/Public Affairs) Televised Monday through Friday 6:30-7:00 AM

The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by KFXA-TV for the quarter specified.

This listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS FOR KFXA-TV 4th Quarter 2009

	ISSUE DESCRIPTION:	PROGRAM SEGMENT:	DATE/TIME:	DURATION:	DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT:
1.	Education/Children	Local News	10-8-09	3:40	State Universities reviewing options for cut in state funds.
2.	Police/Courts	Local News	10-9-09	:35	Cedar Rapids is calling for residents interested in volunteering At the new Community Connections Resource Center on the Southeast Side of the City.
3.	Police/Courts	Local News	10-11-09	2:55	The growing concern in Iowa City over the street gang Problems on the Southeast Side.
4.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	10-12-09	:25	Cedar Rapids reminding residents that leaf burning is not Allowed in the City of Cedar Rapids.
5.	Economic Growth	Local News	10-12-09	2:50	Problems of local graduates trying to find jobs in a down Economy.
6.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	10-13-09	1:47	Getting ready for winter weather. Tips viewers need.
7.	Economic Growth	Local News	10-13-09	1:35	New Owners of Agriprocessors in Postville feel they are a good fit for the town.
8.	Police/Courts	Local News	10-14-09	3:13	Trial begins for former owner of Agriprocessors in Postville.
9.	Healthcare	Local News	10-14-09	2:27	Eastern Iowans have been flooding into Hospitals in fear of The H1N1 flu. 1 out of 4 students was out sick from East High School in Waterloo.
10.	Economic Growth	Local News	10-15-09	:55	City of Cedar Rapids is boarding up abandoned homes Remaining after the floods of 2008.

11.	Economic Growth	Local News	10-16-09	1:55	Bimm Ridder Sportsware, a success story in Cedar Rapids to Kick-off a national spotlight segment on CNN.
12.	Economic Growth	Local News	10-17-09	1:55	Fire strikes downtown businesses in Postville, as town still Tries to recover from immigration raid.
13.	Police/Courts	Local News	10-20-09	2:25	Teen is accidentally shot in a hunting accident in Manchester.
14.	Economic Growth	Local News	10-21-09	:35	Follow Up to fire story in Postville.
15.	Economic Growth	Local News	10-21-09	2:40	80 positions at the Anamosa Prison are slated to be cut due to State budget cuts.
16.	Healthcare	Local News	10-21-09	2:30	Iowa residents must wait for H1N1 vaccine.
17.	Economic Growth	Local News	10-21-09	:45	Department of Human Services hit hard by state budget cuts.
18.	Police/Courts	Local News	10-23-09	1:00	Police still searching for the man behind a high speed chase And a meth lab discovered in North Liberty.
19.	Police/Courts	Local News	10-23-09	:25	The culture of fraud at the Agriprocessors plant in Postville.
20,	Economic Growth	Local News	10-24-09	1:40	The rebuilding of Czech Village in Cedar Rapids. Celebrating Today, but knowing there's still a long way to go.
21.	Healthcare	Local News	10-26-09	2:20	Limitations on H1N1 vaccine in the Linn County Area.
22.	Environmental Concern	Local News	10-26-09	:40	Boil Order in effect for the city of Wellman due to a water Line break.
23.	Healthcare	Local News	10-27-09	:45	Linn County has received 8400 doses of H1N1 vaccine, which Is enough for just 4% of the population of Linn County.
24.	Economic Growth	Local News	10-27-09	:50	FEMA deadline is now June 2010 for people living in FEMA Mobile homes. However after November residents will have To start paying rent.

•

25.	Education/Children	Local News	10-27-09	2:30	The 2010 budget crisis will force students at Iowa's Universities to pay more.
26.	Police/Courts	Local News	10-28-09	2:30	Trial of Michelle Kehoe; prosecutors say she drove her sons To a pond near Littleton to kill them.
27.	Economic Growth	Local News	10-28-09	1:30	Iowa Governor finalizes across the board cuts to make up for 2010 budget crisis.
28.	Police/Courts	Local News	10-29-09	12:00	Scales of Justice Investigation: why some people go to court While others have their charges dropped.
29.	Economic Growth	Local News	10-30-09	:40	China lifting its ban on U.S. Pork. Iowa is the nation's largest Pork producing state and China is the Fastest growing market.
30.	Police/Courts	Local News	11-9-09	1:50	Budget deal with unions to avoid cuts to guards at prisons in Iowa.
31.	Healthcare	Local News	11-10-09	:35	Researchers at Iowa State think they've made a major Discovery in the fight against Parkinson's disease.
32.	Education/Children	Local News	11-11-09	3:34	Honor flights for local veterans fulfill a life-long dream.
33.	Education/Children	Local News	11-12-09	2:42	Central City teachers decide to work without pay for a few Days in order to save their jobs during a tough budget time.
34.	Police/Courts	Local News	11-13-09	1:05	105 people will be laid off due to budget problems in the State of Iowa.
35.	Police/Courts	Local News	11-13-09	2:17	Red Light cameras will be operational in December in the City of Cedar Rapids.
36. 37.	Police/Courts Police/Courts	Local News Local News	11-14-09 11-14-09	:20 :25	Jailers in Dubuque County discover an inmate dead. Body of an Iowan is found in Texas. Person was missing Since 2007.

38.	Economic Growth	Local News	11-16-09	:45	Gay marriages in Iowa has been big business in a tough Economy wedding planners say.
39.	Economic Growth	Local News	11-17-09	1:41	Questions about how the government run stimulus money Is being spent in Iowa.
40.	Police/Courts	Local News	11-18-09	1:10	Iowa Governor Chet Culver announces a deal has been Struck to keep more State Troopers on the road.
41.	Economic Growth	Local News	11-18-09	2:40	An Iowa Congressman is trying to stop inmates from Guantanamo Bay being moved to Thomson, Illinois; just Across the river from Clinton, Iowa.
42.	Police/Courts	Local News	11-18-09	:45	Update on the Becker Trial, the man accused of the shooting Death of Aplington-Parkersburg coach Ed Thomas.
43.	Police/Courts	Local News	11-19-09	1:05	Another Iowa City bar losses its license, triggering a court Battle. The business says the city is violating state law.
44.	Police/Courts	Local News	11-19-09	1:40	Busted Series Special: School bus drivers not following Traffic laws in Cedar Rapids when transporting children.
45.	Economic Growth	Local News	11-19-09	2;00	Reporter Chris Jones reports how poor and middle-class Families are giving more to the government in taxes.
46.	Education/Children	Local News	11-20-09	2:05	How to avoid a tax increase without sacrificing Iowa's Education.
47.	Education/Children	Local News	11-20-09	2;25	On national adoption day, families come together to Legally adopt their children.
48.	Police/Courts	Local News	11-20-09	2:15	Vicious pit bull attack in Cedar Rapids. The Cedar Rapids Police needed to take extreme measures to stop the dog.
49.	Police/Courts	Local News	11-23-09	2:10	Police across Iowa are cracking down on seatbelt usage & speeders.

50.	Police/Courts	Local News	11-23-09	2:25	Washington man found dead in car after an early morning Bar fight. Man died at University Hospitals in Iowa City.
51.	Education/Children	Local News	11-25-09	3:05	Mother comes forward with concerns about supervision of Children on school buses.
52.	Economic Growth	Local News	11-25-09	1:25	Clean-up continues in the flood area of Cedar Rapids.
53.	Police/Courts	Local News	11-27-09	:30	Man accused of bank robbery in Story, Madison, Green & Johnson counties pleas Not Guilty.
54.	Economic Growth	Local News	11-28-09	1:35	Black Friday sales & people looking for big deals and Retailers looking for big sales.
55.	Economic Growth	Local News	11-29-09	1:40	Volunteers helping the day after Thanksgiving to rebuild Homes in the Cedar Rapids, flood zone.
56.	Police/Courts	Local News	11-30-09	1:11	Police standoff ends in Waterloo.
57.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	11-30-09	1:12	Alliant Energy offers tips to keep your family safe during the Holiday time.
58.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	12-8-09	1:47	Lindsey Morone informs viewers of the difficulties faced by Truck Drivers in the Midwest during the winter months.
59.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	12-9-09	6:00	Severe Winter Weather warnings in Iowa. Weather Weather Department provides weather information for Viewers.
60.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	12-10-09	4:00	Kelly O'Connell informs viewers of clean-up operations after Severe Winter Weather.
61.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	12-12-09	:15	1300 Linn County Residents without power due to Winter Storm.
62.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	12-13-09	2:30	Problems of snow clean-up from first major storm of the year.

.

63.	Healthcare	Local News	12-15-09	:45	Massive recall of H1N1 vaccine affecting thousands of Children in Iowa.
64.	Economic Growth	Local News	12-15-09	1:42	Terror suspects will be moved from Guantanamo Bay to Thomson, Illinois. Local residents excited about future jobs, But also concerned about security.
65.	Police/Courts	Local News	12-16-09	2:31	Michelle Kehoe sentenced to life in prison for killing one son And attempting to kill another.
66.	Healthcare	Local News	12-16-09	1:25	A Cedar Rapids fire at the former Farmstead Foods plant leads To Linn County Health Department issuing warnings for air quality.
67.	Education/Children	Local News	12-16-09	1:27	Toys-For-Tots helping children in-need.
68.	Healthcare	Local News	12-18-09	1:02	Facebook helps local man locate a badly needed kidney. John Burge's kidney was failing rapidly, but a simple Facebook update located a new one for him.
69.	Economic Growth	Local News	12-18-09	:55	Up to 140 new positions coming to Cedar Rapids at the Ruffalo Cody plant.
70.	Education/Children	Local News	12-18-09	2:31	New Iowa online system causing problems for low income Families who rely on state assistance for daycare.
71.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	12-20-09	1:34	Kristian Lietzen provides road information from the most Recent round of Severe Winter Weather.
72.	Healthcare	Local News	12-21-09	:25	Update on a health warning for people living near the former Farmstead Foods Plant.
73.	Police/Courts	Local News	12-21-09	:53	Waterloo police investigate a weekend shooting.
74.	Healthcare	Local News	12-21-09	1:55	Review of the Senate's work on the Healthcare Bill.

.

75.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	12-23-09	2:10	Almost 2000 Alliant Energy customers without power in Cedar Rapids.
76.	Healthcare	Local News	12-24-09	:22	Update on the fire at the former Farmstead Foods plant. Fire Department scaling back efforts.
77.	Economic Growth	Local News	12-25-09	:52	Severe Weather and Holiday Shopping; going until the last Minute.
78.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	12-26-09	2:45	Problems with air travel due to severe weather.
79.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	12-28-09	3:00	Local travel problems during the Holiday Weekend.
80.	Economic Growth	Local News	12-29-09	3:13	The Army Corp on Engineers tells the City of Cedar Rapids that building a flood wall is too expensive and The chance of another major flood is not high enough To warrant the cost.
81.	Environmental Concerns	Local News	12-30-09	2:58	Local students following in our Newsrooms footsteps and Investigating the creek by the Cedar Rapids Airport. Their Report could bring them a award for science.
82.	Police/Courts	Local News	12-31-09	1:40	Legal battle in Iowa City over the location of a Homeless Shelter.
83.	Police/Courts	Local News	12-31-09	2:15	20-Year Old found dead in an apartment in Iowa City.

KFXA-TV Second Generation of Iowa Q4 2009